
2025 - 2026 Board of Directors  
E-mail the ranch at: cathedralpeakranch@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Mandi Brewer  81191 Deadwood Trail, Crawford, CO 81415                                    

 President  Phone: 970-985-2699                  Term Expires - 2026 

 E-mail: brewer81191@hotmail.com  Judiciary Chairperson,.Budget 
 

2. Ian Fetyko  7983 East 131st Place, Thornton, CO    80602 

 1st Vice President  Phone: 970-691-0898   Term Expires - 2026 

 E-mail: ifetyko@yahoo.com            Building and Grounds Chairperson 
 

3. Andy Tacket   110 Milo St. Dayton, TX 77535 

2nd Vice President Phone: 936-402-3372   Term Expires 2028 

 E-Mail: andyt21@hotmail.com  
 

4. Carol Inman  P.O. Box 243, Crawford, CO  81415 

 Secretary  Phone: 719-237-0065   Term Expires - 2026 

E-mail: carol.inman@ymail.com  Budget, Judiciary  
 

5. Scott Polson  78467 Basalt Rd., Crawford, CO 81415 

 Treasurer  Phone: 970-921-3026 / 970-216-9572-c Term Expires - 2027 

 E-mail:  joker7682@yahoo.com Budget Chairperson, Roads and Water 

 

 

6. Mira Dessy   P.O. Box 374, Crawford, CO 81415 

 Transitioning Secretary Phone: 281-203-5054   Term Expires – 2028 

 E-Mail: mdessy@gmail.com 

 

7. Rick Gallagher  2419 E. Ham Lake Drive, Ham Lake, MN  55304 
 Director   Phone: 612-363-7772   Term Expires – 2027 

 E-mail: rgallagher55304@gmail.com  Building and Grounds 

 

 

8. Mark Minteer  470 Duffy Dr., Grand Junction, CO 81504 

 Director   Phone: 505-301-0965   Term Expires – 2028 

 E-mail: minteer@aol.com  Roads and Water Chairperson 

 

 

 

9. Bob Holden  83512 Deep Creek Tr., Crawford, CO 81415 

 Director   Phone: 970-778-2848    Term Expires – 2026 

E-mail: bdholden77@hotmail.com  Roads and Water, Member Liason 

 

  

    

 

Website: www.cprla.org   
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